purpose of qualifying the Financial Standing Criteria, the Financial Standing 
credentials of a Holding Company can be clubbed with only one of the fully 
owned subsidiary bidding company, with appropriate legal documents proving 
such ownership. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  
(a) Bidder shall furnish EMD of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) against this 

tender.  
(b) Mode and form of EMD and action on receipt: In case of Indigenous bidders, EMD shall be 

obtained by way of NEFT / Demand Draft / Pay order / Bank Guarantee / Insurance Security 
Bond / e-Bank Guarantee in favour of Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Mumbai from the